
ID Task Name DUR Start Finish

1 G1A Vacant & G1B Marshalls 196d Mon 6/4/18 Wed 3/20/19

2   SUMMARY 196d Mon 6/4/18 Wed 3/20/19

3   CONTRACT SUMMARY 196d Mon 6/4/18 Wed 3/20/19

4 Commencement Date 1d Mon 6/4/18 Mon 6/4/18

5 Substantial Completion Date 1d Tue 2/5/19 Tue 2/5/19

6 Total Performance of Work 0d Wed 3/20/19 Wed 3/20/19

7   DESIGN 59d Tue 6/5/18 Tue 8/28/18

8 Drawing Set IFR Rev1 (Permit) 13d Tue 6/5/18 Thu 6/21/18

9 Review IFR Rev1 10d Fri 6/22/18 Fri 7/6/18

10 Drawing Set IFR Rev2 11d Mon 7/9/18 Mon 7/23/18

11 Review IFR Rev2 15d Tue 7/24/18 Tue 8/14/18

12 Drawing Set IFC 10d Wed 8/15/18 Tue 8/28/18

13 Construction Drawings Completed 0d Tue 8/28/18 Tue 8/28/18

14   PROJECT ADMINISTRATION 26d Fri 7/20/18 Tue 8/28/18

15   PERMITS 26d Fri 7/20/18 Tue 8/28/18

16 Demolition & BB Permit 0d Fri 7/20/18 Fri 7/20/18

17 Full Building Permit 0d Tue 8/28/18 Tue 8/28/18

18   CONSTRUCTION 161d Mon 7/23/18 Tue 3/19/19

19   DEMOLITION 14d Mon 7/23/18 Fri 8/10/18

20 Interior Demolition 5d Mon 7/23/18 Fri 7/27/18

21 Glazing - Remove Sliders/ Windows for 

reuse

1d Mon 7/23/18 Mon

7/23/18

22 Pull back EPDM 1d Thu 8/9/18 Thu 8/9/18

23 East Wall Removal 2d Thu 8/9/18 Fri 8/10/18

24 Sidewalk Cutback 2d Mon 7/23/18 Tue 7/24/18

25 Interior Slab Cutting 1d Mon 7/30/18 Mon 7/30/18

26 Remove M&E from deck for Stru Steel 2d Tue 7/31/18 Wed 8/1/18

27 Cut new openings in G1A west wall 2d Thu 8/2/18 Fri 8/3/18

28   VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 159d Wed 7/25/18 Tue 3/19/19

29 BASE BUILDING 57d Wed 7/25/18Tue 10/16/18

30 Concrete - Foundations and brick angle 10d Wed 7/25/18 Wed 8/8/18

31 Structural Steel - East Wall 10d Mon 8/13/18 Fri 8/24/18

32 Structural Steel - Roof Reinforcing 10d Mon 8/27/18 Mon 9/10/18

33 Structural Steel - Reinforce for RTU 5d Tue 9/11/18 Mon 9/17/18

34 Roofing - Install Curbs 5d Tue 9/18/18 Mon 9/24/18

35 Mechanical - Rooftop Equipment 5d Tue 9/25/18 Mon 10/1/18

36 Roofing - Decking, Insul, Membrane Infill 10d Tue 10/2/18 Tue 10/16/18

37 Roofing - Weather Tight 0d Tue 10/16/18 Tue 10/16/18

38 M&E - Underground 10d Tue 7/31/18 Tue 8/14/18

39 Conc - Infill Floor 3d Wed 8/15/18 Fri 8/17/18

40 Steel Studs - Demising wall 3d Mon 8/20/18 Wed 8/22/18

41 M&E -Demising wall Rough in 3d Thu 8/23/18 Mon 8/27/18

42 Board, Tape, Mud - BB Walls 10d Tue 8/28/18 Tue 9/11/18

43 Steel Studs - East Ext Wall 5d Mon 8/27/18 Fri 8/31/18

44 M&E - East Wall Rough In 2d Tue 9/4/18 Wed 9/5/18

45 Carpentry - Ext wall/ parapet Plywood 4d Tue 9/4/18 Fri 9/7/18

46 Drywall - Exterior drywall/plywood East wall4d Tue 9/4/18 Fri 9/7/18

47 Alucabond Survey 1d Mon 9/10/18 Mon 9/10/18

48 Acuabond Install 1d Wed 10/10/18Wed 10/10/18

49 Glazing & Storefronts 6d Mon 9/10/18 Mon 9/17/18

50 Masonry 6d Mon 9/17/18 Mon 9/24/18

51 EIFS 6d Mon 9/24/18 Mon 10/1/18

52 Canopy Install 2d Tue 10/2/18 Wed 10/3/18

53 Install new mandoor/ OH door 4d Mon 8/27/18 Thu 8/30/18

54 Conc - G1A Loading Dock 12d Thu 8/9/18 Fri 8/24/18

55 BaseBuilding Tasks complete 0d Tue 10/16/18 Tue 10/16/18

56 TI - MARSHALLS 102d Tue 9/4/18 Mon 2/4/19

57 Steel - Impact Door 1d Tue 9/4/18 Tue 9/4/18

58 Steel Studs 19d Wed 9/5/18 Mon 10/1/18

59 M & E in wall Rough In 20d Tue 9/11/18 Tue 10/9/18

60 Board, Mud, Tape 22d Thu 9/27/18 Mon 10/29/18

61 Painting 19d Tue 10/23/18Mon 11/19/18

62 Specialty Wall Finishes 10d Tue 11/13/18Mon 11/26/18

63 Slatwall 15d Tue 11/20/18Mon 12/10/18

64 Walkoff matting 1d Tue 10/30/18 Tue 10/30/18

65 Wall/ Floor Tile 10d Wed 10/31/18Wed 11/14/18

66 Flooring - Staff Area 10d Wed 11/14/18Tue 11/27/18

67 Flooring - Change Rooms 7d Wed 11/28/18 Thu 12/6/18

68 Flooring - Main Sales 15d Wed 12/12/18 Wed 1/9/19

69 Millwork - Staff Area 5d Wed 11/28/18 Tue 12/4/18

70 Millwork - Change rooms 5d Fri 12/7/18 Thu 12/13/18

71 Specialties ( Corner guards, bathroom 

acc, cart bumpers, impact doors, etc.)

16d Fri 12/14/18 Mon

1/14/19

72 Doors & Hardware 5d Fri 12/7/18 Thu 12/13/18

73 M & E - high Level Rough in 20d Wed 10/10/18 Tue 11/6/18

74 T-Bar Grid & cut tiles(Low Height) 5d Mon 11/5/18 Fri 11/9/18

75 T-Bar Grid & cut tiles (Main Sales) 5d Tue 11/13/18Mon 11/19/18

76 M & E - In-grid lights/ Diffusers 15d Tue 11/13/18 Mon 12/3/18

77 Electrical - Wiring & Terminations 30d Tue 10/30/18 Tue 12/11/18

78 M & E - Finishes 24d Tue 12/11/18 Mon 1/21/19

79 Ceiling Tile Install 10d Tue 1/15/19 Mon 1/28/19

80 Commissioning 20d Tue 1/8/19 Mon 2/4/19

81 TJX tasks 113d Mon 10/1/18 Tue 3/19/19

82 Pre-opening signs - Landlord install - 8 x 

8

1d Mon 10/1/18 Mon

10/1/18

83 Install of Opening Soon Banner 1d Mon 10/1/18 Mon 10/1/18

84 Outrigger/Valence Delivery Date 1d Mon 11/19/18Mon 11/19/18

85 Slatwall/Melamine & Hrdwr Delivery 

Date

1d Mon

11/19/18

Mon

11/19/18

86 Satellite Dish Survey 1d Mon 1/14/19 Mon 1/14/19

87 Telephone - 50 pair in Data Room & Tag 

Lines

1d Fri 2/1/19 Fri 2/1/19

88 Telephone - Demark Installed 1d Wed 2/13/19 Wed 2/13/19

89 Cash Desk & Back Line Millwork Delivery 1d Thu 1/10/19 Thu 1/10/19

90 All Interior Signage Installation 1d Tue 2/19/19 Tue 2/19/19

91 Exterior Signs and Pylon Installation 1d Mon 2/11/19 Mon

2/11/19

92 Satellite Dish Installation 1d Tue 2/12/19 Tue 2/12/19

93 Data, CCTV, Music & Communication 

Pre-Wire

5d Tue 12/4/18 Mon

12/10/18

94 (TYCO) Security Alarm Completion 

Installation

1d Tue 2/19/19 Tue 2/19/19

95 CCTV Installation 1d Mon 3/4/19 Mon 3/4/19

96 CHECKPOINT Equipment Installation 1d Mon 2/25/19 Mon 2/25/19

97 (Jewllery & Cash Office) Safe Delivery Date 1d Mon 2/25/19 Mon 2/25/19

98 Digital Lockers & Lounge Furniture Delivery 1d Mon 3/4/19 Mon 3/4/19

99 Lounge LCD Screen/DVD Delivery & Installation1d Mon 3/4/19 Mon 3/4/19

100 Fire Safety Plan 1d Tue 2/19/19 Tue 2/19/19

101 Compactor - On Site 1d Tue 2/19/19 Tue 2/19/19

102 Compactor - Electrical Connection 1d Tue 2/19/19 Tue 2/19/19

103 Data Rack Delivery Date 1d Mon 3/4/19 Mon 3/4/19

104 Fixture & Warehouse Delivery & Installation 1d Mon 3/4/19 Mon 3/4/19

105 Core Change 1d Fri 3/15/19 Fri 3/15/19

106 COKE cooler delivery 1d Tue 2/19/19 Tue 2/19/19

107 Utility Change Over 1d Mon 3/4/19 Mon 3/4/19

108 Final NOVAR Connection Complete 1d Mon 2/25/19 Mon 2/25/19

109 Floor Cleaning & 6 COATS of wax 1d Fri 3/1/19 Fri 3/1/19

110 Contractor to Install Fitting Room Acrylic Signs1d Tue 3/19/19 Tue 3/19/19

111 Occupancy Permit (City Approval) 1d Tue 3/5/19 Tue 3/5/19

112 TJX Construction Final PunchList to Contractor1d Fri 3/1/19 Fri 3/1/19

113   CLOSEOUT 5d Mon 6/4/18 Fri 6/8/18

114 Closeout activities such as As Builts, Warranty, O&M Manuals, Attic Stock, etc. should go here.5d Mon 6/4/18 Fri 6/8/18
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Concrete - Foundations and brick angle
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Roofing - Install Curbs
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10/16
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Conc - Infill Floor

Steel Studs - Demising wall 
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Board, Tape, Mud - BB Walls
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Carpentry - Ext wall/ parapet Plywood
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Ceiling Tile Install
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Telephone - 50 pair in Data Room & Tag Lines
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All Interior Signage Installation

Exterior Signs and Pylon Installation
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Data, CCTV, Music & Communication Pre-Wire
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CCTV Installation

CHECKPOINT Equipment Installation

(Jewllery & Cash Office) Safe Delivery Date

Digital Lockers & Lounge Furniture Delivery

Lounge LCD Screen/DVD Delivery & Installation

Fire Safety Plan

Compactor - On Site

Compactor - Electrical Connection

Data Rack Delivery Date

Fixture & Warehouse Delivery & Installation

Core Change

COKE cooler delivery

Utility Change Over

Final NOVAR Connection Complete

Floor Cleaning & 6 COATS of wax

Contractor to Install Fitting Room Acrylic Signs
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Closeout activities such as As Builts, Warranty, O&M Manuals, Attic Stock, etc. should go here.
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